# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Rim and Trim International Inc.		04/21/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMC Acquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	13300 Vantage Way
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1723612	CONCORD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PACIFIC RIM (SADTLER)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley M. Smith
Signature:	//Hayley M. Smith//

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0172

900049316

340.00

Date:	05/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=pacific rim trademark assignment#page1 tif		

source=pacific rim trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0173

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pacific Rim and Trim International, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its principal offices at 10975 SW 11<sup>th</sup> Street, Building A, Suite 150, Beaverton, OR 97005 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the associated rights in the trademark named in the registration (the "Mark"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONCORD	1,723,612	February 24, 1992

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, between Assignor and IMC Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 13300 Vantage Way, Jacksonville, Florida 32218 ("Assignee"), Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter with respect to the Mark, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

[Signature appears on the following page.]

PACIFIC RIM AND TRIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - 1

PDX 1402292v5 50712-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0174

Signed at	_, this $\mathcal{F}$ day of $\mathcal{O}$
	Pagific Dim and Trim International Tri
	Pacific Rim and Trim International, Inc.,
	an Oregon corporation
	By: John A State
	John L.P. Brooke, President
STATE OF Oregon )	
County of MI MMM : ss.	
On this May of	, 2006, personally appeared John L.B.
Brooke, to me known and known	n to me to be the President of Pacific Rim and Trim
International, Inc., an Oregon corne	oration, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing
Trademark Assignment on behalf of	said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
Tracomark resignment on ochall of	said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.
	BUMUL Saach on
OFFICIAL SEAL	NOTARY PUBLICIFOR Oregon
BETH A. SANCHEZ	My commission expires:
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 386888	wry commission expires: 10.17,0000
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 9, 2008	
Market Ma	

PACIFIC RIM AND TRIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – 2

PDX 1402292v3 50712-13

**RECORDED: 05/18/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003312 FRAME: 0175